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March 22, 1963.

CHAPTER 7

AN ACT to amend 20.530 (2m) (b) of the statutes, relating to the em-
ployment of an administrative assistant, authorized by statute, by
the lieutenant governor.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. 20.530 (2m) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:
20.530 (2m) (b) In addition to the appropriation made in par. (a)

for salary, a sum sufficient to compensate a secretary appointed by the
lieutenant governor under s. 16.08 (2) (g) or under the classified service
at the same rate as legislative stenographers for the duration of the actual
session and for 2 weeks after sine die adjournment and an administrative
assistant If under s. 16.08 (2) (g) for the term. For each regular session
of the legislature, $200 for office supplies and expenses, and in addition
his actual and necessary expenses incident to attending the lieutenant gov-
ernors' conference and other actual and necessary expenses incident to the
performance of his duties as lieutenant governor and acting governor.

SECTION 2. This bill is declared an emergency appropriation bill under
section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved March 18, 1963.
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